Abbott Laboratories Grants & Donation Report
3rd Quarter 2017

Komen Inland Empire Race for the Cure

American Association for Clinical Chemistry, Inc
Cardiovascular Research Foundation

Park Nicollet Foundation

Loma Linda Ronald Mc Donald House

Michelles Place Women's Breast Cancer Resource
Michelles Place Women's Breast Cancer Resource
St. Vincent Hospital Foundation

NORTHERN ARIZONA HEALTHCARE FOUNDATION
United Way of Inland Valleys

Hospice of the Valleys

St. Jude Children's Research Hospital

Hospice of the Valleys

Cardiovascular Research Foundation

MONTEFIORE MEDICAL CENTER

Medscape, LLC

EPOM USA LLC

Society for Cardiovascular Angiography and Interventions
Cardiovascular Research Foundation

Promedica International CME

Cleveland Clinic Educational Foundation, The
Academy for Continued Healthcare Learning, LLC, The
Diabetes Technology Society

Gaffney Events Educational Trust

International Andreas Gruentzig Society
International Society for Cardiovascular Translational Research
American Association for Clinical Chemistry, Inc
Regents of the University of California, The

St. Luke's Hospital Foundation, Kansas City
Northern California Association of Neonatal Nurses
American Academy of Pediatrics

American Association for Clinical Chemistry, Inc
Arkansas Heart Foundation

Columbia University Medical Center

MONTEFIORE MEDICAL CENTER

RONALD REAGAN UCLA MEDICAL CENTER

San Diego Cardiac Center

St. Vincent Hospital Foundation

National Coalition for Women with Heart Disease, Inc
American Society of Echocardiography, Inc

Mount Sinai School of Medicine

American Association for Clinical Chemistry, Inc
Duke University

Eastern Vascular Society

Gaffney Events Educational Trust

Main Line Health, Inc

Northwestern University

UMA Education, Inc.

Virginia Society for Parenteral and Enteral Nutrition
American Association for Clinical Chemistry, Inc
Inova Health Systems

Ohio Neonatal Nutritionists

Association of Pediatric Gastroenterology and Nutrition Nurses
North Shore University Hospital

Yale University

Ellen Teresa Touey

Arkansas Society For Respiratory Care

Midwestern Vascular Surgical Society

CLEVELAND CLINIC HOSPITAL

RONALD REAGAN UCLA MEDICAL CENTER

$
S
$
S
$
S
$
S
$
S
$
S
$
S
$
S
$
S
$
S
$
S
$
S
$
S
$
S
$
S
$
S
$
S
$
S
$
S
$
S
$
S
$
S
$
S
$
S
$
S
$
S
$
S
$
S
$
S
$
S

25,000.00
20,000.00
10,000.00
10,000.00
3,000.00
2,500.00
2,500.00
2,500.00
2,000.00
1,600.00
1,500.00
1,500.00
950.00
486,850.00
125,000.00
104,750.00
100,000.00
80,000.00
75,000.00
60,000.00
50,000.00
30,000.00
20,000.00
20,000.00
20,000.00
20,000.00
15,000.00
15,000.00
15,000.00
13,400.00
10,000.00
10,000.00
10,000.00
10,000.00
10,000.00
10,000.00
10,000.00
10,000.00
10,000.00
7,500.00
7,500.00
7,200.00
5,000.00
5,000.00
5,000.00
5,000.00
5,000.00
5,000.00
5,000.00
5,000.00
5,000.00
3,550.00
3,000.00
3,000.00
3,000.00
3,000.00
2,830.00
2,500.00
2,000.00
2,000.00

Charitable Donation
Charitable Donation
Charitable Donation
Charitable Donation
Charitable Donation
Charitable Donation
Charitable Donation
Charitable Donation
Charitable Donation
Charitable Donation
Charitable Donation
Charitable Donation
Charitable Donation
Educational Grant
Educational Grant
Educational Grant
Educational Grant
Educational Grant
Educational Grant
Educational Grant
Educational Grant
Educational Grant
Educational Grant
Educational Grant
Educational Grant
Educational Grant
Educational Grant
Educational Grant
Educational Grant
Educational Grant
Educational Grant
Educational Grant
Educational Grant
Educational Grant
Educational Grant
Educational Grant
Educational Grant
Educational Grant
Educational Grant
Educational Grant
Educational Grant
Educational Grant
Educational Grant
Educational Grant
Educational Grant
Educational Grant
Educational Grant
Educational Grant
Educational Grant
Educational Grant
Educational Grant
Educational Grant
Educational Grant
Educational Grant
Educational Grant
Educational Grant
Educational Grant
Educational Grant
Educational Grant
Educational Grant



Abbott Laboratories Grants & Donation Report
3rd Quarter 2017

Carilion Clinic Foundation S 1,500.00 Educational Grant

New York State Long Island Society for Parenteral and Enteral Nutrition S 1,500.00 Educational Grant

Connecticut Organization of Neonatal Nurses S 1,440.00 Educational Grant

Society to Improve Diagnosis in Medicine S 25,000.00 Fellowship/Scholarship
American Academy of Pediatrics S 12,000.00 Fellowship/Scholarship
American Academy of Pediatrics S 8,000.00 Fellowship/Scholarship
Connecticut Organization of Neonatal Nurses S 6,500.00 Fellowship/Scholarship
Autumn Immunology Conference S 6,000.00 Fellowship/Scholarship
Connecticut Organization of Neonatal Nurses S 6,000.00 Fellowship/Scholarship
American Academy of Pediatrics, Section on Perinatal Pediatrics, Section VIl S 2,000.00 Fellowship/Scholarship
American Dietetic Association S 150,000.00 Corporate Sponsorship
VIVA Physicians, Inc S 108,000.00 Corporate Sponsorship
Life Sciences Conference Group S 75,000.00 Corporate Sponsorship
Diatribe Foundation, The S 50,000.00 Corporate Sponsorship
HMP Communications, LLC S 45,500.00 Corporate Sponsorship
HMP Communications, LLC S 45,000.00 Corporate Sponsorship
St. Luke's Hospital Foundation, Kansas City S 45,000.00 Corporate Sponsorship
American Society of Anesthesiologists S 30,750.00 Corporate Sponsorship
CARDIOVASCULAR INNOVATIONS S 30,000.00 Corporate Sponsorship
Academy of Medical Surgical Nurses S 29,500.00 Corporate Sponsorship
Academy for Continued Healthcare Learning, LLC, The S 25,000.00 Corporate Sponsorship
American Academy of Pediatrics S 20,500.00 Corporate Sponsorship
American Academy of Pediatrics S 20,000.00 Corporate Sponsorship
Society for Cardiovascular Angiography and Interventions S 19,000.00 Corporate Sponsorship
Society for Cardiovascular Angiography and Interventions S 17,500.00 Corporate Sponsorship
Society for Cardiovascular Angiography and Interventions S 17,500.00 Corporate Sponsorship
American Academy of Pediatrics S 15,200.00 Corporate Sponsorship
American Association for Thoracic Surgery S 15,000.00 Corporate Sponsorship
American Association of Physicians of Indian Origin S 15,000.00 Corporate Sponsorship
Cardiovascular Research Foundation S 15,000.00 Corporate Sponsorship
Cardiovascular Research Foundation S 15,000.00 Corporate Sponsorship
Gaffney Events Educational Trust S 15,000.00 Corporate Sponsorship
March of Dimes Foundation S 15,000.00 Corporate Sponsorship
American Academy of Pediatrics S 13,000.00 Corporate Sponsorship
American Academy of Pediatrics S 12,000.00 Corporate Sponsorship
Midwest Society for Pediatric Research S 11,000.00 Corporate Sponsorship
American Academy of Pediatrics S 10,000.00 Corporate Sponsorship
Blood and Tissue Center Foundation, The S 10,000.00 Corporate Sponsorship
CARDIOVASCULAR INNOVATIONS S 10,000.00 Corporate Sponsorship
North American Society for Pediatric Gastroenterology, Hepatology, and Nutrition S 10,000.00 Corporate Sponsorship
North American Society for Pediatric Gastroenterology, Hepatology, and Nutrition S 10,000.00 Corporate Sponsorship
North American Society for Pediatric Gastroenterology, Hepatology, and Nutrition S 10,000.00 Corporate Sponsorship
Park Nicollet Foundation S 10,000.00 Corporate Sponsorship
Center for Vascular Awareness, Inc S 7,500.00 Corporate Sponsorship
Center for Vascular Awareness, Inc S 7,500.00 Corporate Sponsorship
The Scripps Research Institute S 7,500.00 Corporate Sponsorship
American Dietetic Association S 6,000.00 Corporate Sponsorship
American Academy of Pediatrics S 5,000.00 Corporate Sponsorship
Diabetes Hands Foundation S 5,000.00 Corporate Sponsorship
Northwestern University S 5,000.00 Corporate Sponsorship
Regents of the University of California, The S 5,000.00 Corporate Sponsorship
American Association of Blood Banks S 4,000.00 Corporate Sponsorship
National Medical Association S 4,000.00 Corporate Sponsorship
Albany Medical College S 3,500.00 Corporate Sponsorship
American Academy of Pediatrics S 3,400.00 Corporate Sponsorship
American Academy of Pediatrics S 3,000.00 Corporate Sponsorship
American Academy of Pediatrics S 3,000.00 Corporate Sponsorship
Center for Healthcare Innovation S 3,000.00 Corporate Sponsorship
Columbia University Medical Center S 2,500.00 Corporate Sponsorship
Fred Hutchinson Cancer Research Center S 2,500.00 Corporate Sponsorship



Abbott Laboratories Grants & Donation Report

3rd Quarter 2017

National Association of Emergency Medical Technicians (NAEMT) S 2,500.00
American Academy of Pediatrics S 2,000.00
Pediatric Connection, The S 1,000.00
VIVA Physicians, Inc S 500.00

Corporate Sponsorship
Corporate Sponsorship
Corporate Sponsorship
Corporate Sponsorship



