Abbott Laboratories Grants & Donation Report					
3rd Quarter 2017					
Recipient Name		t Amount	Purpose		
Komen Inland Empire Race for the Cure	\$	25,000.00	Charitable Donation		
American Association for Clinical Chemistry, Inc	\$	20,000.00	Charitable Donation		
Cardiovascular Research Foundation	\$	10,000.00	Charitable Donation		
Park Nicollet Foundation	\$	10,000.00	Charitable Donation		
Loma Linda Ronald Mc Donald House	\$	3,000.00	Charitable Donation		
Michelles Place Women's Breast Cancer Resource	\$	2,500.00	Charitable Donation		
Michelles Place Women's Breast Cancer Resource	\$	2,500.00	Charitable Donation		
St. Vincent Hospital Foundation	\$	2,500.00	Charitable Donation		
NORTHERN ARIZONA HEALTHCARE FOUNDATION	\$	2,000.00	Charitable Donation		
United Way of Inland Valleys	\$	1,600.00	Charitable Donation		
Hospice of the Valleys	\$	1,500.00	Charitable Donation		
St. Jude Children's Research Hospital	\$	1,500.00	Charitable Donation		
Hospice of the Valleys	\$	950.00	Charitable Donation		
Cardiovascular Research Foundation		486,850.00	Educational Grant		
MONTEFIORE MEDICAL CENTER		125,000.00	Educational Grant		
Medscape, LLC		104,750.00	Educational Grant		
EPOM USA LLC		100,000.00	Educational Grant		
Society for Cardiovascular Angiography and Interventions	\$	80,000.00	Educational Grant		
Cardiovascular Research Foundation	\$	75,000.00	Educational Grant		
Promedica International CME	\$	60,000.00	Educational Grant		
Cleveland Clinic Educational Foundation, The	\$	50,000.00	Educational Grant		
Academy for Continued Healthcare Learning, LLC, The	\$	30,000.00	Educational Grant		
Diabetes Technology Society	\$	20,000.00	Educational Grant		
Gaffney Events Educational Trust	\$	20,000.00	Educational Grant		
International Andreas Gruentzig Society	\$	20,000.00	Educational Grant		
International Society for Cardiovascular Translational Research	\$	20,000.00	Educational Grant		
American Association for Clinical Chemistry, Inc	\$	15,000.00	Educational Grant		
Regents of the University of California, The	\$	15,000.00	Educational Grant		
St. Luke's Hospital Foundation, Kansas City	\$	15,000.00	Educational Grant		
Northern California Association of Neonatal Nurses	\$	13,400.00	Educational Grant		
American Academy of Pediatrics	\$	10,000.00	Educational Grant		
American Association for Clinical Chemistry, Inc	\$	10,000.00	Educational Grant		
Arkansas Heart Foundation	\$	10,000.00	Educational Grant		
Columbia University Medical Center	\$	10,000.00	Educational Grant		
MONTEFIORE MEDICAL CENTER	\$	10,000.00	Educational Grant		
RONALD REAGAN UCLA MEDICAL CENTER	\$	10,000.00	Educational Grant		
San Diego Cardiac Center	\$	10,000.00	Educational Grant		
St. Vincent Hospital Foundation	\$	10,000.00	Educational Grant		
National Coalition for Women with Heart Disease, Inc	\$	10,000.00	Educational Grant		
American Society of Echocardiography, Inc	\$	7,500.00	Educational Grant		
Mount Sinai School of Medicine	\$	7,500.00	Educational Grant		
American Association for Clinical Chemistry, Inc	\$	7,200.00	Educational Grant		
Duke University	\$	5,000.00	Educational Grant		
Eastern Vascular Society	\$	5,000.00	Educational Grant		
Gaffney Events Educational Trust	\$	5,000.00	Educational Grant		
Main Line Health, Inc	\$	5,000.00	Educational Grant		
Northwestern University	\$	5,000.00	Educational Grant		
UMA Education, Inc.	\$	5,000.00	Educational Grant		
Virginia Society for Parenteral and Enteral Nutrition	\$	5,000.00	Educational Grant		
American Association for Clinical Chemistry, Inc	\$	5,000.00	Educational Grant		
Inova Health Systems	\$	5,000.00	Educational Grant		
Ohio Neonatal Nutritionists	\$	3,550.00	Educational Grant		
Association of Pediatric Gastroenterology and Nutrition Nurses	\$	3,000.00	Educational Grant		
North Shore University Hospital	\$	3,000.00	Educational Grant		
Yale University	\$	3,000.00	Educational Grant		
Ellen Teresa Touey	\$	3,000.00	Educational Grant		
Arkansas Society For Respiratory Care	\$	2,830.00	Educational Grant		
Midwestern Vascular Surgical Society	\$	2,500.00	Educational Grant		
CLEVELAND CLINIC HOSPITAL	\$	2,000.00	Educational Grant		
RONALD REAGAN UCLA MEDICAL CENTER	\$	2,000.00	Educational Grant		

Abbott Laboratories Grants & Donation Report				
	3rd Quarter 2017			
Recipient Name		nent Amount	Purpose	
Carilion Clinic Foundation	\$	1,500.00	Educational Grant	
New York State Long Island Society for Parenteral and Enteral Nutrition	\$	1,500.00	Educational Grant	
Connecticut Organization of Neonatal Nurses	\$	1,440.00	Educational Grant	
Society to Improve Diagnosis in Medicine	\$	25,000.00	Fellowship/Scholarship	
American Academy of Pediatrics	\$	12,000.00	Fellowship/Scholarship	
American Academy of Pediatrics	\$	8,000.00	Fellowship/Scholarship	
Connecticut Organization of Neonatal Nurses	\$	6,500.00	Fellowship/Scholarship	
Autumn Immunology Conference	\$	6,000.00	Fellowship/Scholarship	
Connecticut Organization of Neonatal Nurses	\$	6,000.00	Fellowship/Scholarship	
American Academy of Pediatrics, Section on Perinatal Pediatrics, Section VIII	\$	2,000.00	Fellowship/Scholarship	
American Dietetic Association	\$	150,000.00	Corporate Sponsorship	
VIVA Physicians, Inc	\$	108,000.00	Corporate Sponsorship	
Life Sciences Conference Group	\$	75,000.00	Corporate Sponsorship	
Diatribe Foundation, The	\$	50,000.00	Corporate Sponsorship	
HMP Communications, LLC	\$	45,500.00	Corporate Sponsorship	
HMP Communications, LLC	\$	45,000.00	Corporate Sponsorship	
St. Luke's Hospital Foundation, Kansas City	\$	45,000.00	Corporate Sponsorship	
American Society of Anesthesiologists	\$	30,750.00	Corporate Sponsorship	
CARDIOVASCULAR INNOVATIONS	\$	30,000.00	Corporate Sponsorship	
Academy of Medical Surgical Nurses	\$	29,500.00	Corporate Sponsorship	
Academy for Continued Healthcare Learning, LLC, The	\$	25,000.00	Corporate Sponsorship	
American Academy of Pediatrics	\$	20,500.00	Corporate Sponsorship	
American Academy of Pediatrics	\$	20,000.00	Corporate Sponsorship	
Society for Cardiovascular Angiography and Interventions	\$	19,000.00	Corporate Sponsorship	
Society for Cardiovascular Angiography and Interventions	\$	17,500.00	Corporate Sponsorship	
Society for Cardiovascular Angiography and Interventions	\$	17,500.00	Corporate Sponsorship	
American Academy of Pediatrics	\$	15,200.00	Corporate Sponsorship	
American Association for Thoracic Surgery	\$	15,000.00	Corporate Sponsorship	
American Association of Physicians of Indian Origin	\$	15,000.00	Corporate Sponsorship	
Cardiovascular Research Foundation	\$	15,000.00	Corporate Sponsorship	
Cardiovascular Research Foundation	\$	15,000.00	Corporate Sponsorship	
Gaffney Events Educational Trust	\$	15,000.00	Corporate Sponsorship	
March of Dimes Foundation	\$	15,000.00	Corporate Sponsorship	
American Academy of Pediatrics	\$	13,000.00	Corporate Sponsorship	
American Academy of Pediatrics	\$	12,000.00	Corporate Sponsorship	
Midwest Society for Pediatric Research	\$	11,000.00	Corporate Sponsorship	
American Academy of Pediatrics	\$	10,000.00	Corporate Sponsorship	
Blood and Tissue Center Foundation, The	\$	10,000.00	Corporate Sponsorship	
CARDIOVASCULAR INNOVATIONS	\$	10,000.00	Corporate Sponsorship	
North American Society for Pediatric Gastroenterology, Hepatology, and Nutrition	\$	10,000.00	Corporate Sponsorship	
North American Society for Pediatric Gastroenterology, Hepatology, and Nutrition	\$	10,000.00	Corporate Sponsorship	
North American Society for Pediatric Gastroenterology, Hepatology, and Nutrition	\$	10,000.00	Corporate Sponsorship	
Park Nicollet Foundation	\$	10,000.00	Corporate Sponsorship	
Center for Vascular Awareness, Inc	\$	7,500.00	Corporate Sponsorship	
Center for Vascular Awareness, Inc	\$	7,500.00	Corporate Sponsorship	
The Scripps Research Institute	\$	7,500.00	Corporate Sponsorship	
American Dietetic Association	\$	6,000.00	Corporate Sponsorship	
American Academy of Pediatrics	\$	5,000.00	Corporate Sponsorship	
Diabetes Hands Foundation	\$	5,000.00	Corporate Sponsorship	
Northwestern University	\$	5,000.00	Corporate Sponsorship	
Regents of the University of California, The	\$	5,000.00	Corporate Sponsorship	
American Association of Blood Banks	\$	4,000.00	Corporate Sponsorship	
National Medical Association	\$	4,000.00	Corporate Sponsorship	
Albany Medical College	\$	3,500.00	Corporate Sponsorship	
American Academy of Pediatrics	\$	3,400.00	Corporate Sponsorship	
American Academy of Pediatrics	\$	3,000.00	Corporate Sponsorship	
American Academy of Pediatrics	\$	3,000.00	Corporate Sponsorship	
Center for Healthcare Innovation	\$	3,000.00	Corporate Sponsorship	
Columbia University Medical Center	\$	2,500.00	Corporate Sponsorship	
Fred Hutchinson Cancer Research Center	\$	2,500.00	Corporate Sponsorship	

Abbott Laboratories Grants & Donation Report 3rd Quarter 2017						
Recipient Name	Paymo	ent Amount	Purpose			
National Association of Emergency Medical Technicians (NAEMT)	\$	2,500.00	Corporate Sponsorship			
American Academy of Pediatrics	\$	2,000.00	Corporate Sponsorship			
Pediatric Connection, The	\$	1,000.00	Corporate Sponsorship			
VIVA Physicians, Inc	\$	500.00	Corporate Sponsorship			